

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Bill

Received: **09/24/98**

Received By: **kenneda**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Administration-Budget 7-9546**

By/Representing: **Jablonsky**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **kenneda**

May Contact: **Ellen Hadidian (DHFS)**

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Public Assistance - med. assist.
Health - long-term care**

Extra Copies: **TAY**

Topic:

DOA:.....Jablonsky - Relocation rate for residents of Developmentally Disabled Centers under CIP 1A

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	kenneda 10/20/98	gilfokm 10/20/98	jfrantze 10/22/98	_____	lrb_docadmin 10/22/98		

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Bill

Received: **09/24/98**

Received By: **kenneda**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Administration-Budget 7-9546**

By/Representing: **Jablonsky**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **kenneda**

May Contact: **Ellen Hadidian (DHFS)**

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Public Assistance - med. assist.
Health - long-term care**

Extra Copies: **TAY**

Topic:

DOA:.....Jablonsky - Relocation rate for residents of Developmentally Disabled Centers under CIP 1A

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1?	kenneda	1-10-20 kmq	Jab/22	J/KM 10/22			

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Bill

Received: 09/24/98

Received By: kenneda

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Administration-Budget 7-9546

By/Representing: Jablonsky

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: kenneda

May Contact: Ellen Hadidian (DHFS)

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: Public Assistance - med. assist.
Health - long-term care

Extra Copies: TAY, DHFS

Topic:

DOA:.....Jablonsky - Relocation rate for residents of Centers for Developmentally Disabled into community under CIP 1A

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	kenneda			_____			

FE Sent For:

<END>

DHFS

Department of Health and Family Services
1999-2001 Biennial Budget Statutory Language Request
September 10, 1998

CIP 1A Reduction Rate

Current Language

s.49.45 (6b)(a) (b), (c)

Proposed Change

Amend s.49.45 (6b) (a), (b) and (c) to change the fiscal year and the relocation rate at the Centers for the Developmentally Disabled to a uniform \$184/day in FY 00 and \$190/day in FY 01.

Effect of the Change

The rates for relocation of residents at the Centers into the community will increase from the current \$184/day to \$190/day in FY 01.

Rationale for the Change

The Department proposes to increase the daily placement rate for residents relocated from the Centers into the community to \$190/day in FY01. The increase will be offset by setting the reduction rate at the same amount so that there will be no net increase in costs to the state.

Desired Effective Date: Upon Passage of Bill
Agency: DHFS
Agency Contact: Ellen Hadidian
Phone: 266-8155

State
Cent 205
North 174
South 174

99-00
Proposal
184
184

00-01
Proposal
190
190
190



[SOON]
State of Wisconsin
1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRB-0328/1

DAK...
king

D-NOTE

DOA:.....Jablonsky – Relocation rate for residents of Developmentally Disabled Centers under CIP 1A

FOR 1999-01 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

Print w/line #1s

Don't Gen Cat
AN ACT ...; relating to: the budget.

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

MENTAL ILLNESS AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

Currently, under the community integration program (also known as the "CIP 1A program), after every relocation to the community of a resident of a state center for the developmentally disabled, the department of health and family services (DHFS) must reduce reimbursement to the center. The current reimbursement reduction rate is \$205 per day for relocations from the Central Wisconsin Center for the Developmentally Disabled and \$174 per day for relocations from the Northern Wisconsin Center for the Developmentally Disabled and the Southern Wisconsin Center for the Developmentally Disabled.

on This bill changes to \$184 per day, beginning July 1, 1999, and to \$190 per day, beginning July 1, 2000, the amount by which DHFS must reduce reimbursement to all state centers for the developmentally disabled after each relocation of a state center resident under the CIP 1A program.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 49.45 (6b) (intro.) of the statutes is renumbered 49.45 (6b) and amended to read:

49.45 (6b) CENTERS FOR THE DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED. From the appropriation under s. 20.435 (2) (gk), the department may reimburse the cost of services provided by the centers for the developmentally disabled. Reimbursement to the centers for the developmentally disabled shall be reduced following each placement made under s. 46.275 ~~which~~ that involves a relocation from a center for the developmentally disabled, ~~as follows:~~ by \$184 per day, beginning in fiscal year 1999-00, and by \$190 per day, beginning in fiscal year 2000-01.

History: 1971 c. 40 s. 93; 1971 c. 42, 125; 1971 c. 213 s. 5; 1971 c. 215, 217, 307; 1973 c. 62, 90, 147; 1973 c. 333 ss. 106g, 106h, 106j, 201w; 1975 c. 39; 1975 c. 223 s. 28; 1975 c. 224 ss. 54h, 56 to 59m; 1975 c. 383 s. 4; 1975 c. 411; 1977 c. 29, 418; 1979 c. 34 ss. 837f to 838, 2102 (20) (a); 1979 c. 102, 177, 221, 355; 1981 c. 20 ss. 839 to 854, 2202 (20) (r); 1981 c. 93, 317; 1983 a. 27 ss. 1046 to 1062m, 2200 (42); 1983 a. 245, 447, 527; 1985 a. 29 ss. 1026m to 1031d, 3200 (23), (56), 3202 (27); 1985 a. 120, 176, 269; 1985 a. 332 ss. 91, 251 (5), 253; 1985 a. 340; 1987 a. 27 ss. 989f to 1000s, 2247, 3202 (24); 1987 a. 186, 307, 339, 399; 1987 a. 403 s. 256; 1987 a. 413; 1989 a. 6; 1989 a. 31 ss. 1402 to 1452g, 2909g, 2909i; 1989 a. 107, 173, 310, 336, 351, 359; 1991 a. 22, 39, 80, 250, 269, 315, 316; 1993 a. 16 ss. 1362g to 1403, 3883; 1993 a. 27, 107, 112, 183, 212, 246, 269, 335, 356, 437, 446, 469; 1995 a. 20; 1995 a. 27 ss. 2947 to 3002r, 7299, 9126 (19), 9130 (4), 9145 (1); 1995 a. 191, 216, 225, 289, 303, 398, 417, 457, 1997 a. 3, 13, 27, 114, 175, 191, 237, 252, 293.

SECTION 2. 49.45 (6b) (a) of the statutes is repealed.

SECTION 3. 49.45 (6b) (b) of the statutes is repealed.

SECTION 4. 49.45 (6b) (c) of the statutes is repealed.

(END)

D-NOTE

DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRB-0328/1dn

DAK.../....

King

To Sue Jablonsky:

I note that the DHFS request for this bill states both that the "rates for relocation of residents at the Centers into the community will increase. . .) and that "[T]he Department proposes to increase the daily placement rate for residents relocated . . .". The effect of making the relocation rate at the centers uniform at \$184 and \$190 per day will, however, be a *decrease* in the daily placement rate for residents relocated from Central Wisconsin Center for the Developmentally Disabled, because the reduction rate for relocations from that center currently is \$205 per day. Is this a problem, or were the DHFS statements simply broader than their actual intent?

Debora A. Kennedy
Assistant Chief Counsel
266-0137

DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRB-0328/1dn
DAK:kmg:jf

October 20, 1998

To Sue Jablonsky:

I note that the DHFS request for this bill states both that the "rates for relocation of residents at the Centers into the community will increase . . ." and that "[T]he Department proposes to increase the daily placement rate for residents relocated . . .". The effect of making the relocation rate at the centers uniform at \$184 and \$190 per day will, however, be a *decrease* in the daily placement rate for residents relocated from Central Wisconsin Center for the Developmentally Disabled, because the reduction rate for relocations from that center currently is \$205 per day. Is this a problem, or were the DHFS statements simply broader than their actual intent?

Debora A. Kennedy
Assistant Chief Counsel
266-0137



State of Wisconsin
1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRB-0328/1
DAK:kmg:jf

DOA:.....Jablonsky - Relocation rate for residents of Developmentally
Disabled Centers under CIP 1A

FOR 1999-01 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

1 AN ACT ...; relating to: the budget.

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

MENTAL ILLNESS AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

Currently, under the community integration program (also known as the "CIP 1A program), after every relocation to the community of a resident of a state center for the developmentally disabled, the department of health and family services (DHFS) must reduce reimbursement to the center. The current reimbursement reduction rate is \$205 per day for relocations from the Central Wisconsin Center for the Developmentally Disabled and \$174 per day for relocations from the Northern Wisconsin Center for the Developmentally Disabled and the Southern Wisconsin Center for the Developmentally Disabled.

This bill changes to \$184 per day, beginning on July 1, 1999, and to \$190 per day, beginning on July 1, 2000, the amount by which DHFS must reduce reimbursement to all state centers for the developmentally disabled after each relocation of a state center resident under the CIP 1A program.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

1 **SECTION 1.** 49.45 (6b) (intro.) of the statutes is renumbered 49.45 (6b) and
2 amended to read:

3 49.45 (6b) CENTERS FOR THE DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED. From the
4 appropriation under s. 20.435 (2) (gk), the department may reimburse the cost of
5 services provided by the centers for the developmentally disabled. Reimbursement
6 to the centers for the developmentally disabled shall be reduced following each
7 placement made under s. 46.275 ~~which that~~ involves a relocation from a center for
8 the developmentally disabled, ~~as follows:~~ by \$184 per day, beginning in fiscal year
9 1999-00, and by \$190 per day, beginning in fiscal year 2000-01.

10 **SECTION 2.** 49.45 (6b) (a) of the statutes is repealed.

11 **SECTION 3.** 49.45 (6b) (b) of the statutes is repealed.

12 **SECTION 4.** 49.45 (6b) (c) of the statutes is repealed.

13

(END)